

Legislation Text

File #: 1008-16, Version: 1

A Resolution ratifying the probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Darrell Boone, OSP Network Supervisor, Grade 521N, \$32.669 hourly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective September 19, 2016, Jonathan McCoy, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, \$19.137 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective September 5, 2016; ratifying the Permanent Civil Service Appointments of: Laurie Jackson, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, \$21.733 hourly in the Div. of Accounting, effective August 22, 2016, Haley Atwood, Staff Assistant, Grade 508N, \$13.674 hourly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective August 22, 2016, and Micah Stallard, Engineering Technician, Grade 514N, \$19.886 hourly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective August 8, 2016. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Darrell Boone, OSP Network Supervisor, Grade 521N, \$32.669 hourly in the Division of Traffic Engineering, effective September 19, 2016.

Jonathan McCoy, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, \$19.137 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective September 5, 2016.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor, be and

hereby are ratified:

Laurie Jackson, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, \$21.733 hourly in the Division of Accounting, effective August 22, 2016.

Haley Atwood, Staff Assistant, Grade 508N, \$13.674 hourly in the Division of Grants and Special Programs, effective August 22, 2016.

Micah Stallard, Engineering Technician, Grade 514N, \$19.886 hourly in the Division of Traffic Engineering,

File #: 1008-16, Version: 1

effective August 8, 2016.

Section 3 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL